
STATE COURT CALENDAR CALL
JUDGE RYAN S HOPE

January 13, 2026 09:00AM

Criminal Calendar

1.) ST25CR0982-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JACQUES LAMAR ANDREWS Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 4/17/2025 DOB: 2/29/1984

Count 1.) BATTERY-MISD Misdemeanor
Count 2.) CRUELTY TO CHILDREN 3RD DEGREE Misdemeanor
Count 3.) CRIMINAL TRESPASS Misdemeanor
Count 4.) MARIJUANA LESS THAN 1 OZ Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant REBECCA  MESSINGER
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BOND JAMES BOND INC, $1,300.00 4/19/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

2.) ST25CR1560-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. RICKY LAMAR BALLARD Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 7/27/2025 DOB: 6/22/1981

Count 1.) D.U.I. ALCOHOL Misdemeanor
Count 2.) ENDANGERING THE LIFE OF A CHILD-DUI Misdemeanor
Count 3.) ENDANGERING THE LIFE OF A CHILD-DUI Misdemeanor
Count 4.) ENDANGERING THE LIFE OF A CHILD-DUI Misdemeanor
Count 5.) FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE Misdemeanor
Count 6.) CHILD SAFETY RESTRAINT VIOLATION Misdemeanor
Count 7.) CHILD SAFETY RESTRAINT VIOLATION Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for Defendant REBECCA  MESSINGER
Attorney for State ERIC  WHITMORE
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

LIBERTY BONDING COMPANY, $2,180.00 7/29/2025

BALLARD, RICKY $0.00 7/29/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

3.) ST25CR0980-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. SAMUEL ALEXANDER BAZAN Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 6/8/2024 DOB: 8/26/1998

Count 1.) D.U.I. ALCOHOL Misdemeanor
Count 2.) FAILURE TO STOP AT STOP SIGN Misdemeanor
Count 3.) SAFETY BELT VIOLATIONS Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant DUSTIN  KIRBY
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BOND JAMES BOND INC, $1,872.00 6/9/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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STATE COURT CALENDAR CALL
JUDGE RYAN S HOPE

January 13, 2026 09:00AM

Criminal Calendar

4.) ST25CR0979-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. BASIL KINGSLEY BECK Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 12/7/2024 DOB: 6/13/1962

Count 1.) D.U.I. ALCOHOL Misdemeanor
Count 2.) FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant JEFFREY A ROTHMAN
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BECK, WENDY ANN $1,861.00 12/8/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

5.) ST25CR2311-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. STANLEY BERNARD BESS Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 10/15/2025 DOB: 4/14/1974

Count 1.) BATTERY-MISD Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant REBECCA  MESSINGER
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BOND JAMES BOND INC, $325.00 10/22/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

6.) ST25CR1629-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. STANLEY BERNARD BESS Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 6/27/2025 DOB: 4/14/1974

Count 1.) THEFT BY TAKING - MISDEMEANOR Misdemeanor
Count 2.) THEFT BY TAKING - MISDEMEANOR Misdemeanor
Count 3.) THEFT BY DECEPTION - MISDEMEANOR Misdemeanor
Count 4.) THEFT BY DECEPTION - MISDEMEANOR Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant REBECCA  MESSINGER
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BESS, STANLEY $130.00 7/28/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

7.) ST25CR0696-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. LAWTON ALAN BLALOCK Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 4/11/2025 DOB: 2/24/1997

Count 1.) SIMPLE BATTERY Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant REBECCA  MESSINGER
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BLALOCK, LAWTON $9.00 5/2/2025

BLALOCK, LAWTON $0.00 10/31/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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STATE COURT CALENDAR CALL
JUDGE RYAN S HOPE

January 13, 2026 09:00AM

Criminal Calendar

8.) ST25CR1752-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. KENNIE FONTAINE BRANDON Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 8/23/2025 DOB: 11/24/1978

Count 1.) DEPOSIT ACCOUNT FRAUD (BAD CHECKS) NO
MORE THAN $1

Misdemeanor

BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BRANDON, KENNIE $13.00 8/29/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

9.) ST25CR0974-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. MARVIN LORENZO BROWNER JR. Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 2/15/2025 DOB: 3/9/1991

Count 1.) THEFT BY RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY -
MISDEMEANOR

Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant REBECCA  MESSINGER
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BOND JAMES BOND INC, $1,300.00 12/16/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

10.) ST24CR1169-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. LAFREDRICK HENDRACK BUGG Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 11/2/2022 DOB: 5/25/1995

Count 1.) DRIVING WITHOUT A LICENSE Misdemeanor
Count 2.) FAILURE TO YIELD RIGHT OF WAY TO
EMERGENCY VEHICLE

Misdemeanor

Count 3.) SAFETY BELT VIOLATIONS Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant WILLIAM  RENNIE
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BOND JAMES BOND INC, $1,850.00 11/2/2022

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

11.) ST24CR1279-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ALEX JOHAN BUSTAMANTE-VACA Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 3/24/2024 DOB: 11/21/2003

Count 1.) D.U.I. ALCOHOL Misdemeanor
Count 2.) DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE (PER SE) Misdemeanor
Count 3.) SPEEDING Misdemeanor

Posted Speed: 45 Actual Speed: 78
Count 4.) OPEN CONTAINER VIOLATION Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant DUSTIN  KIRBY
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

VACA-MONDRAGON, MARIA $1,872.00 3/24/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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STATE COURT CALENDAR CALL
JUDGE RYAN S HOPE

January 13, 2026 09:00AM

Criminal Calendar

12.) ST25CR0987-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ALONZO CHRISTOPHER BUTTS Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 4/19/2025 DOB: 12/6/1993

Count 1.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-MISD Misdemeanor
Count 2.) LOITERING OR PROWLING Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant REBECCA  MESSINGER
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BOND JAMES BOND INC, $1,350.00 4/20/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

13.) ST25CR2031-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JACOB DAWSON CAGLE Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 5/24/2025 DOB: 10/5/2004

Count 1.) D.U.I. ALCOHOL Misdemeanor
Count 2.) UNDERAGE POSSESSION OF ALCOHOL Misdemeanor
Count 3.) HEADLIGHT REQUIREMENTS Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

CAGLE, JEREMY $2,411.00 5/24/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

14.) ST25CR0411-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. BOBBY JONATHAN CARDENAS Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 1/19/2025 DOB: 9/22/1999

Count 1.) LOITERING OR PROWLING Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BOND JAMES BOND INC, $1,300.00 1/19/2025

CARDENAS, BOBBY $9.00 9/16/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

15.) ST25CR1452-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. LAVANGELA KYRA COOPER Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 11/27/2024 DOB: 3/22/2002

Count 1.) FLEEING OR ATTEMPTING TO ELUDE A POLICE
OFFICER

Misdemeanor

Count 2.) RECKLESS DRIVING Misdemeanor
Count 3.) FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE Misdemeanor
Count 4.) IMPROPER USE OF CENTRAL LANE Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for Defendant REBECCA  MESSINGER
Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

COOPER, LAVANGELA $65.00 11/27/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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STATE COURT CALENDAR CALL
JUDGE RYAN S HOPE

January 13, 2026 09:00AM

Criminal Calendar

16.) ST24CR0727-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. MAHOGANY KYREE COOPER Case Status:
PRETRIAL DIVERSION
PROGAM

Offense Date: 11/7/2022 DOB: 12/15/2000

Count 1.) THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant REBECCA  MESSINGER

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

17.) ST25CR0457-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. STANLEY TYSON CUMMINGS Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 2/12/2025 DOB: 3/20/1975

Count 1.) D.U.I. ALCOHOL Misdemeanor
Count 2.) FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for Defendant KIMBERLY A BERRY
Attorney for State ERIC  WHITMORE
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

DOUBLE O BONDING COMPANY, $6,811.00 2/13/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

18.) ST25CR1624-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. DANTE MICHAEL DADE Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 2/16/2025 DOB: 3/1/2005

Count 1.) UNDERAGE POSSESSION OF ALCOHOL Misdemeanor
Count 2.) INTOXICATION Misdemeanor

BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

STOUTE, DESIREE $663.00 1/16/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

19.) ST25CR1592-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. DANTE MICHAEL DADE Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 2/7/2025 DOB: 3/1/2005

Count 1.) DRIVER EXERCISE DUE CARE;PROPER USE OF Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

20.) ST25CR1677-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. TUCKER SEBASTIAN DEAN Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 7/26/2025 DOB: 12/17/2002

Count 1.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-MISD Misdemeanor
Count 2.) DISORDERLY CONDUCT Misdemeanor
Count 3.) INTOXICATION Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for Defendant ADAM S LEVIN
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

DEAN, TUCKER $52.00 7/26/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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STATE COURT CALENDAR CALL
JUDGE RYAN S HOPE

January 13, 2026 09:00AM

Criminal Calendar

21.) ST25CR1606-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ARIELLE ISHANI DILLARD Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 10/11/2024 DOB: 5/22/2002

Count 1.) D.U.I. DRUGS Misdemeanor
Count 2.) DRIVER EXERCISE DUE CARE;PROPER USE OF Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant DAVID  WILSON
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BOND JAMES BOND INC, $1,852.00 10/11/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

22.) ST25CR1735-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. VINCENT MATTHEW DILLARD Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 8/30/2025 DOB: 11/12/1987

Count 1.) OBSTRUCTION OF AN OFFICER Misdemeanor
Count 2.) SIMPLE BATTERY AGAINST POLICE OFFICER/LE
DOG/CORRE

Misdemeanor

Count 3.) DISORDERLY CONDUCT Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for State CATHERINE  PRIEBE
Attorney for Defendant REBECCA  MESSINGER
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

DILLARD, VINCENT $9.00 9/8/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

23.) ST24CR1021-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ALYSSA SHAY DOSTER Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 3/31/2024 DOB: 9/22/2006

Count 1.) POSSESSION OF PISTOL OR REVOLVER BY
PERSON UNDER 1

Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant REBECCA  MESSINGER
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

LIBERTY BONDING COMPANY, $2,950.00 4/7/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

24.) ST25CR1538-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ALYSSA SHAY DOSTER Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 8/6/2025 DOB: 9/22/2006

Count 1.) SIMPLE BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for State CATHERINE  PRIEBE
Attorney for Defendant REBECCA  MESSINGER
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

DOSTER, ALYSSA $1.00 8/7/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1/2/2026 9:55 AMPage 6 of 20



STATE COURT CALENDAR CALL
JUDGE RYAN S HOPE

January 13, 2026 09:00AM

Criminal Calendar

25.) ST25CR0940-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ALYSSA SHAY DOSTER Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 2/20/2025 DOB: 9/22/2006

Count 1.) D.U.I. ALCOHOL Misdemeanor
Count 2.) DUI -DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF
ALCOHOL - CONC

Misdemeanor

Count 3.) DUI -DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF
ALCOHOL UNDER

Misdemeanor

Count 4.) UNDERAGE POSSESSION OF ALCOHOL Misdemeanor
Count 5.) SPEEDING (WORK ZONE) Misdemeanor

Posted Speed: 55 Actual Speed: 80
Count 6.) HEADLIGHT REQUIREMENTS Misdemeanor
Count 7.) OPEN CONTAINER VIOLATION Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for Defendant REBECCA  MESSINGER
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BOND JAMES BOND INC, $2,422.00 2/21/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

26.) ST25CR1453-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. OCTAVIOUS LAMAR DOZIER Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 1/13/2024 DOB: 6/19/1976

Count 1.) THEFT BY DECEPTION - MISDEMEANOR Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

DOZIER, OCTAVIOUS LAMAR $0.00 7/10/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

27.) ST25CR1633-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. AUTOYA LENISE ELLIS Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 7/11/2025 DOB: 4/17/1985

Count 1.) BATTERY-MISD Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BOND JAMES BOND INC, $2,950.00 7/21/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

28.) ST25CR1959-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JONATHAN KEITH EVANS Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 10/5/2025 DOB: 5/9/1981

Count 1.) VIOLATE FAMILY VIOLENCE ORDER Misdemeanor
Count 2.) SIMPLE ASSAULT - FAMILY VIOLENCE Misdemeanor
Count 3.) CRIMINAL TRESPASS Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State CATHERINE  PRIEBE

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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STATE COURT CALENDAR CALL
JUDGE RYAN S HOPE

January 13, 2026 09:00AM

Criminal Calendar

29.) ST25CR1625-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JOHNATHON LEE FELTRINELLI Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 3/7/2025 DOB: 9/29/1988

Count 1.) CRIMINAL TRESPASS Misdemeanor
Count 2.) PUBLIC INDECENCY-1ST OR 2ND CONVICTION -
MISDEMEAN

Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant REBECCA  MESSINGER
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

FELTRINELLI, JOHNATHON $1.00 7/27/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

30.) ST25CR1529-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JESUS ALBERTO FERNANDEZ-FERNANDEZ Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 6/29/2025 DOB: 11/23/1991

Count 1.) THEFT BY TAKING - MISDEMEANOR Misdemeanor
Count 2.) REMOVING/AFFIXING LIC.PLATE WITH INTENT TO
CONCEAL

Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for Defendant REBECCA  MESSINGER
Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

CLASSIC CITY BONDING COMPANY, $5,711.00 7/1/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

31.) ST25CR1518-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. LADERREN DEMOND FLANIGAN Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 7/6/2025 DOB: 11/20/1985

Count 1.) CRIMINAL TRESPASS Misdemeanor
Count 2.) EMERGENCY HELP - INTERFERING WITH CALL
FOR

Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant REBECCA  MESSINGER
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BOND JAMES BOND INC, $780.00 7/8/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

32.) ST25CR1690-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. SANDY NASHELLE FRANKLIN Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 7/30/2025 DOB: 9/12/1980

Count 1.) SIMPLE BATTERY Misdemeanor
Count 2.) SIMPLE BATTERY Misdemeanor
Count 3.) DISORDERLY CONDUCT Misdemeanor

BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

CLASSIC CITY BONDING COMPANY, $3,511.00 7/31/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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STATE COURT CALENDAR CALL
JUDGE RYAN S HOPE

January 13, 2026 09:00AM

Criminal Calendar

33.) ST25CR1618-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. MYIESHA AJANAE FRAZIER Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 10/11/2024 DOB: 2/6/1999

Count 1.) CRUELTY TO ANIMALS Misdemeanor
Count 2.) ABANDONMENT OF A DOMESTICATED ANIMAL Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant REBECCA  MESSINGER
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BOND JAMES BOND INC, $1,300.00 7/25/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

34.) ST24CR2091-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. DAKOTA JAMES FULLER Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 7/8/2024 DOB: 10/12/2000

Count 1.) D.U.I. ALCOHOL Misdemeanor
Count 2.) IMPROPER LEFT OR RIGHT TURN Misdemeanor
Count 3.) OPEN CONTAINER VIOLATION Misdemeanor
Count 4.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-MISD Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant REBECCA  MESSINGER
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

ATHENS BONDING COMPANY, $6,272.00 9/8/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

35.) ST25CR1682-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ALEXIS MARIA GARTRELL Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 8/1/2025 DOB: 9/17/1998

Count 1.) CRIMINAL TRESPASS Misdemeanor
Count 2.) CRIMINAL TRESPASS Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant REBECCA  MESSINGER
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

GARTRELL, ALEXIS $26.00 8/3/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

36.) ST25CR1958-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. DANNY  GLOSSON Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 9/23/2025 DOB: 4/21/1982

Count 1.) SIMPLE BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for Defendant RYAN J. SWINGLE
Attorney for State CATHERINE  PRIEBE
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

LIBERTY BONDING COMPANY, $2,400.00 9/28/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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STATE COURT CALENDAR CALL
JUDGE RYAN S HOPE

January 13, 2026 09:00AM

Criminal Calendar

37.) ST25CR0750-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. BYRON ARLO GOOLSBY Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 3/7/2025 DOB: 6/10/1984

Count 1.) BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE (1ST OFFENSE) Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant ADAM L HEBBARD
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

LIBERTY BONDING COMPANY, $1,850.00 3/9/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

38.) ST25CR0398-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JAIDEN MALIK GOOLSBY Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 10/18/2024 DOB: 7/9/2002

Count 1.) D.U.I. ALCOHOL Misdemeanor
Count 2.) DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE (PER SE) Misdemeanor
Count 3.) HOW VEH. TO BE PARKED;POWERS OF
DEPART.OF TRANSPOR

Misdemeanor

Count 4.) OPEN CONTAINER VIOLATION Misdemeanor
Count 5.) POSSESSION OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS Misdemeanor
Count 6.) OBSTRUCTION OF AN OFFICER Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for Defendant REBECCA  MESSINGER
Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

MATTOX, TONY $4,050.00 10/19/2024

GOOLSBY, JAIDEN $0.00 10/19/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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STATE COURT CALENDAR CALL
JUDGE RYAN S HOPE

January 13, 2026 09:00AM

Criminal Calendar

39.) ST25CR1156-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JAIDEN MALIKE GOOLSBY Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 12/31/2024 DOB: 7/9/2002

Count 1.) DRIVING UNDER INFLUENCE OF MULTIPLE
SUBSTANCES

Misdemeanor

Count 2.) DUI -DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF
ALCOHOL - CONC

Misdemeanor

Count 3.) DRIVING WHILE UNLICENSED Misdemeanor
Count 4.) RECKLESS DRIVING Misdemeanor
Count 5.) DRIVING ON WRONG SIDE OF ROAD Misdemeanor
Count 6.) IMPROPER LANE CHANGE Misdemeanor
Count 7.) NO PROOF OF INSURANCE FOR MOTORCYCLES; Misdemeanor
Count 8.) TIRE REQUIREMENTS Misdemeanor
Count 9.) OPERATING VEHICLE WITHOUT VALID TAG Misdemeanor
Count 10.) HEADLIGHTS Misdemeanor
Count 11.) TAIL LIGHTS Misdemeanor
Count 12.) MANNER OF RIDING MOTORCYCLE GENERALLY Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for Defendant REBECCA  MESSINGER
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

GOOLSBY, JAIDEN MALIK $1,850.00 5/26/2025

GOOLSBY, JAIDEN MALIK $0.00 5/26/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

40.) ST25CR0204-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. WYTEEKA NICKCOLE HANCOCK Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 1/12/2025 DOB: 4/29/1982

Count 1.) D.U.I. ALCOHOL Misdemeanor
Count 2.) DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED Misdemeanor
Count 3.) IMPROPER OR ERRACTIC LANE CHANGE Misdemeanor
Count 4.) DRIVING ON SUSPENDED, CANCELED, OR
REVOKED REGISTR

Misdemeanor

Count 5.) OPEN CONTAINER VIOLATION Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for State ERIC  WHITMORE
Attorney for Defendant REBECCA  MESSINGER
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

ATHENS BONDING COMPANY, $2,950.00 1/14/2025

HANCOCK, WYTEEKA $0.00 1/14/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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STATE COURT CALENDAR CALL
JUDGE RYAN S HOPE

January 13, 2026 09:00AM

Criminal Calendar

41.) ST25CR0827-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. HAILEY NICOLE HARPIS Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 3/29/2025 DOB: 6/17/2005

Count 1.) SIMPLE BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE Misdemeanor
Count 2.) CRIMINAL TRESPASS Misdemeanor
Count 3.) UNDERAGE POSSESSION OF ALCOHOL Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant REBECCA  MESSINGER
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

HARPIS, HAILEY NICOLE $26.00 3/31/2025

HARPIS, HAILEY NICOLE $0.00 3/31/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

42.) ST25CR1630-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. MONICA COLBERT HART Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 4/19/2025 DOB: 2/2/1966

Count 1.) THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING - MISDEMEANOR Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for Defendant REBECCA  MESSINGER
Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BOND JAMES BOND INC, $1,850.00 4/20/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

43.) ST25CR1966-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. BRUCE LARUE HOLT Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 9/27/2025 DOB: 11/29/1981

Count 1.) D.U.I. ALCOHOL Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for State ERIC  WHITMORE
Attorney for Defendant JEFFREY A. ROTHMAN
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BOND JAMES BOND INC, $1,300.00 9/29/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

44.) ST24CR0701-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. AALIYAH  HUBBARD Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 11/6/2023 DOB: 7/15/1980

Count 1.) VIOLATE FAMILY VIOLENCE ORDER Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for Defendant REBECCA  MESSINGER
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

HUBBARD, AALIYAH $65.00 2/26/2024

HUBBARD, AALIYAH $65.00 11/25/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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STATE COURT CALENDAR CALL
JUDGE RYAN S HOPE
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Criminal Calendar

45.) ST25CR1297-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. CALEB CHASE HUMPHREY Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 6/29/2025 DOB: 1/15/1999

Count 1.) DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE (LESS SAFE)
(ALCOHOL)

Misdemeanor

Count 2.) DRIVER EXERCISE DUE CARE;PROPER USE OF Misdemeanor
Count 3.) LICENSE TO BE CARRIED AND EXHIBITED ON
DEMAND

Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State ERIC  WHITMORE
Attorney for Defendant R. DOUGLAS LENHARDT
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

LIBERTY BONDING COMPANY, $1,850.00 6/29/2025

HUMPHREY, CALEB CHASE $0.00 6/29/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

46.) ST25CR1631-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JACKSON TAYLOR JARRARD Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 6/29/2025 DOB: 8/30/1989

Count 1.) SIMPLE BATTERY Misdemeanor
Count 2.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-MISD Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BOND JAMES BOND INC, $1,630.00 8/3/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

47.) ST25CR1441-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. DELONDRICKOUS VALZAY JORDAN Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 6/28/2025 DOB: 7/17/2002

Count 1.) SIMPLE BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE Misdemeanor
Count 2.) HINDERING EMERGENCY TELEPHONE CALL Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant BRIAN V PATTERSON
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

JACKSON, RENEATRIUS $26.00 6/29/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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STATE COURT CALENDAR CALL
JUDGE RYAN S HOPE

January 13, 2026 09:00AM

Criminal Calendar

48.) ST25CR1472-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. LUIS FERNANDO JORGE Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 4/6/2025 DOB: 11/9/1994

Count 1.) D.U.I. ALCOHOL Misdemeanor
Count 2.) DUI -DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF
ALCOHOL - CONC

Misdemeanor

Count 3.) DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED Misdemeanor
Count 4.) OBEDIENCE TO TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State ERIC  WHITMORE
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

JORGE, LUIS $0.00 4/7/2025

BOND JAMES BOND INC, $2,400.00 4/7/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

49.) ST25CR1713-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. TERRELL STEPHEN KENDRICK Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 9/2/2025 DOB: 4/25/1984

Count 1.) VIOLATE FAMILY VIOLENCE ORDER Misdemeanor
Count 2.) CRIMINAL TRESPASS Misdemeanor
Count 3.) OBSTRUCTION OF AN OFFICER Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State CATHERINE  PRIEBE
Attorney for Defendant DAVID  WILSON
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BOND JAMES BOND INC, $2,950.00 9/4/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

50.) ST25CR1714-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. TERRELL STEPHEN KENDRICK Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 8/27/2025 DOB: 4/25/1984

Count 1.) BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE (1ST OFFENSE) Misdemeanor
Count 2.) DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR
REVOKED

Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State CATHERINE  PRIEBE
Attorney for Defendant DAVID  WILSON
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BOND JAMES BOND INC, $1,300.00 8/28/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

51.) ST25CR1521-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. TERRANCE ANTHONY MASON Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 4/30/2025 DOB: 12/20/1990

Count 1.) SIMPLE BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant DAVID  WILSON
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BOND JAMES BOND INC, $4,050.00 5/6/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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STATE COURT CALENDAR CALL
JUDGE RYAN S HOPE

January 13, 2026 09:00AM

Criminal Calendar

52.) ST25CR1522-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. TYRUS JAWON NORMAN Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 7/5/2025 DOB: 12/5/1996

Count 1.) SIMPLE ASSAULT Misdemeanor
Count 2.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-MISD Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant DAVID  WILSON
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

NORMAN, CHARLES & LESSIE $5,150.00 7/5/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

53.) ST25CR2190-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. TYRUS JAWON NORMAN Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 4/24/2025 DOB: 12/5/1996

Count 1.) D.U.I. ALCOHOL Misdemeanor
Count 2.) IMPROPER OR ERRACTIC LANE CHANGE Misdemeanor
Count 3.) HEADLIGHT REQUIREMENTS Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant DAVID  WILSON
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BOND JAMES BOND INC, $650.00 4/25/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

54.) ST25CR1585-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ISRAEL  PEREZ-AYALA   Status: Needs Interpreter- Language Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 7/19/2025 DOB: 11/24/1995

Count 1.) BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE (1ST OFFENSE) Misdemeanor
Count 2.) CRUELTY TO CHILDREN 3RD DEGREE Misdemeanor
Count 3.) SIMPLE BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE Misdemeanor
Count 4.) CRIMINAL TRESPASS Misdemeanor
Count 5.) GIVING FALSE NAME/ADDRESS/BIRTHDATE TO
LAW ENF.OFF

Misdemeanor

Count 6.) GIVING FALSE INFORMATION TO A LAW
ENFORCEMENT OFFI

Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant JEAN C SPERLING
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

CLASSIC CITY BONDING COMPANY, $500.00 7/22/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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STATE COURT CALENDAR CALL
JUDGE RYAN S HOPE

January 13, 2026 09:00AM

Criminal Calendar

55.) ST25CR1523-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. TONI YOLANDA RIDEN Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 7/9/2025 DOB: 4/22/1995

Count 1.) BATTERY-MISD Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BOND JAMES BOND INC, $2,950.00 7/13/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

56.) ST25CR1609-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. KADEN PATRICK ROBERTS Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 5/28/2025 DOB: 5/13/2004

Count 1.) D.U.I. DRUGS Misdemeanor
Count 2.) DRIVING UNDER INFLUENCE OF MULTIPLE
SUBSTANCES

Misdemeanor

Count 3.) OBEDIENCE TO TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant JASON A BLACK
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

ROBERTS, KADEN $1,861.00 7/28/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

57.) ST25CR1493-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. LANDEN THOMAS ROBERTS Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 7/12/2025 DOB: 8/2/2006

Count 1.) GIVING FALSE NAME/ADDRESS/BIRTHDATE TO
LAW ENF.OFF

Misdemeanor

Count 2.) UNLAWFUL TO POSSESS, DISPLAY, OR USE ANY
FALSE, FR

Misdemeanor

Count 3.) ATTEMPTING TO PURCHASE ALCOHOL UNDER 21 Misdemeanor
Count 4.) INTOXICATION Misdemeanor

BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

ROBERTS, LANDEN THOMAS $78.00 7/12/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

58.) ST25CR0698-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. TIANA DANIELLE SHEATS Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 4/12/2025 DOB: 3/31/1990

Count 1.) CRIMINAL TRESPASS Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for State AUSTIN  RAMSEY
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

SHEATS, TIANA $1.00 4/14/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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STATE COURT CALENDAR CALL
JUDGE RYAN S HOPE

January 13, 2026 09:00AM

Criminal Calendar

59.) ST25CR1426-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. MAURICE  THOMPSON Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 6/25/2025 DOB: 9/21/1984

Count 1.) CRIMINAL TRESPASS Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant DAVID  WILSON
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

THOMPSON, MAURICE $1.00 6/27/2025

THOMPSON, MAURICE $1.00 9/9/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

60.) ST25CR2208-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. CHRISTINA ALEXIS TURNER Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 3/13/2025 DOB: 7/12/1995

Count 1.) INSTRUCTION PERMITS AND TEMP L Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant DAVID  WILSON

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

61.) ST25CR2209-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. CHRISTINA ALEXIS TURNER Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 10/20/2025 DOB: 7/12/1995

Count 1.) VIOLATING FAMILY VIOLENCE ORDER Misdemeanor
Count 2.) BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE (1ST OFFENSE) Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for Defendant DAVID  WILSON
Attorney for State CATHERINE  PRIEBE
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

ATHENS BONDING COMPANY, $4,050.00 11/14/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

62.) ST25CR2405-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. CHRISTINA ALEXIS TURNER Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 11/17/2025 DOB: 7/12/1995

Count 1.) VIOLATE FAMILY VIOLENCE ORDER Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for State CATHERINE  PRIEBE
Attorney for Defendant DAVID  WILSON
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

ATHENS BONDING COMPANY, $4,050.00 11/28/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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STATE COURT CALENDAR CALL
JUDGE RYAN S HOPE

January 13, 2026 09:00AM

Criminal Calendar

63.) ST25CR1946-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. CHRISTINA ALEXIS TURNER Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 9/28/2025 DOB: 7/12/1995

Count 1.) CRIMINAL TRESPASS Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for State CATHERINE  PRIEBE
Attorney for Defendant DAVID  WILSON
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

TURNER, CHRISTINA $9.00 9/30/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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STATE COURT CALENDAR CALL
JUDGE RYAN S HOPE

January 13, 2026 09:00AM

Criminal Calendar

Name Case Number Item#

ANDREWS, JACQUES LAMAR ST25CR0982-RSH 1

BALLARD, RICKY LAMAR ST25CR1560-RSH 2

BAZAN, SAMUEL ALEXANDER ST25CR0980-RSH 3

BECK, BASIL KINGSLEY ST25CR0979-RSH 4

BESS, STANLEY BERNARD ST25CR2311-RSH 5

BESS, STANLEY BERNARD ST25CR1629-RSH 6

BLALOCK, LAWTON ALAN ST25CR0696-RSH 7

BRANDON, KENNIE FONTAINE ST25CR1752-RSH 8

BROWNERJR., MARVIN LORENZO ST25CR0974-RSH 9

BUGG, LAFREDRICK HENDRACK ST24CR1169-RSH 10

BUSTAMANTE-VACA, ALEX JOHAN ST24CR1279-RSH 11

BUTTS, ALONZO CHRISTOPHER ST25CR0987-RSH 12

CAGLE, JACOB DAWSON ST25CR2031-RSH 13

CARDENAS, BOBBY JONATHAN ST25CR0411-RSH 14

COOPER, LAVANGELA KYRA ST25CR1452-RSH 15

COOPER, MAHOGANY KYREE ST24CR0727-RSH 16

CUMMINGS, STANLEY TYSON ST25CR0457-RSH 17

DADE, DANTE MICHAEL ST25CR1624-RSH 18

DADE, DANTE MICHAEL ST25CR1592-RSH 19

DEAN, TUCKER SEBASTIAN ST25CR1677-RSH 20

DILLARD, ARIELLE ISHANI ST25CR1606-RSH 21

DILLARD, VINCENT MATTHEW ST25CR1735-RSH 22

DOSTER, ALYSSA SHAY ST24CR1021-RSH 23

DOSTER, ALYSSA SHAY ST25CR1538-RSH 24

DOSTER, ALYSSA SHAY ST25CR0940-RSH 25

DOZIER, OCTAVIOUS LAMAR ST25CR1453-RSH 26

ELLIS, AUTOYA LENISE ST25CR1633-RSH 27

EVANS, JONATHAN KEITH ST25CR1959-RSH 28

FELTRINELLI, JOHNATHON LEE ST25CR1625-RSH 29

FERNANDEZ-FERNANDEZ, JESUS ALBERTO ST25CR1529-RSH 30

FLANIGAN, LADERREN DEMOND ST25CR1518-RSH 31

FRANKLIN, SANDY NASHELLE ST25CR1690-RSH 32

FRAZIER, MYIESHA AJANAE ST25CR1618-RSH 33

FULLER, DAKOTA JAMES ST24CR2091-RSH 34

GARTRELL, ALEXIS MARIA ST25CR1682-RSH 35

GLOSSON, DANNY ST25CR1958-RSH 36

GOOLSBY, BYRON ARLO ST25CR0750-RSH 37

GOOLSBY, JAIDEN MALIK ST25CR0398-RSH 38

GOOLSBY, JAIDEN MALIKE ST25CR1156-RSH 39

HANCOCK, WYTEEKA NICKCOLE ST25CR0204-RSH 40

HARPIS, HAILEY NICOLE ST25CR0827-RSH 41

HART, MONICA COLBERT ST25CR1630-RSH 42

HOLT, BRUCE LARUE ST25CR1966-RSH 43

HUBBARD, AALIYAH ST24CR0701-RSH 44

HUMPHREY, CALEB CHASE ST25CR1297-RSH 45
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January 13, 2026 09:00AM

Criminal Calendar

Name Case Number Item#

JARRARD, JACKSON TAYLOR ST25CR1631-RSH 46

JORDAN, DELONDRICKOUS VALZAY ST25CR1441-RSH 47

JORGE, LUIS FERNANDO ST25CR1472-RSH 48

KENDRICK, TERRELL STEPHEN ST25CR1713-RSH 49

KENDRICK, TERRELL STEPHEN ST25CR1714-RSH 50

MASON, TERRANCE ANTHONY ST25CR1521-RSH 51

NORMAN, TYRUS JAWON ST25CR1522-RSH 52

NORMAN, TYRUS JAWON ST25CR2190-RSH 53

PEREZ-AYALA, ISRAEL ST25CR1585-RSH 54

RIDEN, TONI YOLANDA ST25CR1523-RSH 55

ROBERTS, KADEN PATRICK ST25CR1609-RSH 56

ROBERTS, LANDEN THOMAS ST25CR1493-RSH 57

SHEATS, TIANA DANIELLE ST25CR0698-RSH 58

THOMPSON, MAURICE ST25CR1426-RSH 59

TURNER, CHRISTINA ALEXIS ST25CR2208-RSH 60

TURNER, CHRISTINA ALEXIS ST25CR2209-RSH 61

TURNER, CHRISTINA ALEXIS ST25CR2405-RSH 62

TURNER, CHRISTINA ALEXIS ST25CR1946-RSH 63
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